

Donee or Charity

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
OF SWAN VALLEY INC.
BOX 1509
SWAN RIVER MB ROL 1ZO
204-734-9129

## **PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT**

The Community Foundation of Swan Valley is restricted under the Income Tax Act to make grants only to organizations that are "Qualified Donees".

Non-profit Organizations that do NOT have a charitable registration number can apply only through a qualified donee with which they have a formalized partnership through a written agreement (e.g. Municipality of Swan Valley West, Town of Swan River, etc.). The partnership agreement is provided below.

## Confirmation of Written Agreement Between a Qualified Donee and a Non-Profit/Not-for-Profit Organization

Name of Qualified Donee:	
(Eg. Municipality of Swan Valley West)	
Address:	E-Mail:
Phone:	Fax:
Qualified Donee's Registered Charity Number (Note: this number is not required if the Quali	:ified Donee is a Municipality or the Town of Swan River
Has entered into a formal written agreement	t with:
Name of Applicant Organization:	
Address:	E-Mail:
Phone:	Fax:
To take on the Project of:	as part of its ow
activities and in keeping with its mandate.	
Describe the Charitable Purposes of this Proje	ect:
	Date